अण्डमानतथानिकोबारप्रशासन अधीक्षकअभियंताकाकार्यालय विद्युत्तविभाग पोर्टब्लेयर- 744 101

Andaman & Nicobar Administration Office of the Superintending Engineer Electricity Department Port Blair - 744 101

Website: http://electricity.and.nic.in

seelectricity@yahoo.co.ln

E-Mail: seed@and.nic.in टेलीफैक्स/Telefax : 03192 - 233365 दूरभाष/Tel: 03192 -232404,

फा.स./ F.No. EL/PL/1(b)/2023/ J 6

पोर्ट ब्लेयर/ Port Blair, दिनांक/ Dated: 03-

## APPEAL

Electricity Department appeals to Electricity consumers of Port Blair and adjoining areas of South Andaman for judicious usage of power

It is brought to the kind notice of general public that due to increase in ambient rature, there has been a substantial public that due to increase in ambient temperature, there has been a substantial increase in power demand which has created a shortage of power during evening. shortage of power during evening peak hours from 05.30 PM to 10.30 PM in Port Blair and adjoining areas of South And and adjoining areas of South Andaman. All the consumers of Electricity Department are therefore advised to use the available energy judiciously in view of shortage of power particularly during the evening peak hours. Further it is also requested that usage of major power guzzlers like ACs, Motors, OTGs, Geysers, Garden lighting may kindly be avoided during evening peak hours from 05.30 PM to 10.30 PM. This would help the department to maintain power supply in Port Blair and adjoining areas of South Andaman without curtailment.

The Electricity Department will be closely monitoring forthe compliance of above by surprise checks to ensure effective Demand Side Management by all consumers.

--Sd/--

अधीक्षकअभियंता-Superintending Engineer

(1) The Press Relation Officer, IP&T, A&N Administration, Port Blair, with the To request to arrange to publish the above news item in local dailies.

(2) The Director, Doordarshan, Port Blair, with a request to arrange telecast of the above press note.

(3) The Deputy Director (News), RNU, AIR, Port Blair, with a request to arrange broadcast of the above press note in regional news bulletins.

(4) The Chief Editor, The Daily Telegram, Govt. Press, Port Blair, with a request to arrange to publish the above press note.

Copy to:

- (1) Sr. P.S to Chief Secretary, A&N Adm., Port Blair, for information of the Chief
- (2) P.S to Commr-cum-Secretary (Power), A&N Admn., Port Blair, for information of the Commr-cum-Secretary (Power).
- (3) The Secretary (Power), A&N Admn., Port Blair, for information.
- (4) The Director (Power), A&N Admn., Port Blair, for information
- (5) The Executive Engineer (HQ & SA), Electricity Department for information and necessary action in continuation to this office letter No. EL/PL/1(b)/2023/7083 dated 16.03.2023 to monitor and ensure for effective compliance of Demand Side Management under their jurisdiction to maintain power supply.

अधीक्षकअभियंता- Superintending Engineer